Property Code of the Philippines) and Republic Act 10175 (Cybercrime Prevention Act of 2012). When 

you plagiarized, you will be punishable by: 

A. Imprisonment of one (1) year to three (3) years plus a fine ranging from Fifty thousand pesos 

(P50,000) to One hundred fifty thousand pesos (P150,000) for the first offense; 

B. Imprisonment of three (3) years and one (1) day to six (6) years plus a fine ranging from One 

hundred fifty thousand pesos (P150,000) to Five hundred thousand pesos (P500,000) for the 

second offense; 

C. Imprisonment of six (6) years and one (1) day to nine (9) years plus a fine ranging from five 

hundred thousand pesos (P500,000) to one million five hundred thousand pesos (P1,500,000) 

for the third and subsequent offenses. 

In most Philippine universities, the disciplinary sanctions may include: 

1st offense – Failing grade in the examination/quiz concerned 

2nd offense – Failing grade in the subject concerned 

3rd offense – Two-week suspension